
STATE PRESIDENT DIRECTORY - 2026

STATE PRESIDENT EMAIL MOBILE

OSSAP(AP) Dr. V. Sunanda Kumar Reddy tirupatihospitals@gmail.com 9849047221

Bihar Dr. Amulya Kumar Singh dramulyaksingh@gmail.com 9334118686

Chhatisgarh Dr. Prashant Dwivedi drprashantdwivedi11@gmail.com 9977939409

Delhi Dr. Vinod Kumar drvk706@gmail.com 9968604321

Gujarat Dr. Kamlesh Dev Murari orthodrkd@gmail.com 9427277066

Himachal Pradesh Dr. Sanjay Kumar Thakur igmcdrsanjay@gmail.com 9418728862

Jharkhand Dr. Nitesh Priya niteshpriya@yahoo.com 9771490596

Jammu & Kashmir Dr. Altaf Ahmad Kawoosa draltafk@yahoo.com 9419013229

Karnataka Dr. B. Sachidanand bsrai111@gmail.com 9448455166

Kerala Dr. Subin Sugath bhaskarsubin@gmail.com 9847008580

Madhya Pradesh Dr. Pradeep Choudhari pchoudhari@rediffmail.com 9826053328

Maharashtra Dr Sampat Dumbre Patil sampatdumbre@gmail.com 9822339892

NEROSA (North East) Dr. Chinmoy Das daschinmoy09@gmail.com 9435043908

Odisha Dr. Basant Behra basantaorth@gmail.com 9437248843

Punjab Dr. Harpal Singh Selhi drharpal@gmail.com 9815022527

Pondicherry Dr. Pragash M. pragashm76@yahoo.com 9442044239

ROSA (Rajasthan) Dr. D.S. Meena sahai.dr@gmail.com 9414053340

Tamil Nadu Dr. S. R. Sundararajan sundarbone70@gmail.com 9843256545

Telangana Dr Ram Kumar Reddy krkreddy2009@gmail.com 9849255864

Uttar Pradesh Dr. Piyush Kumar Misra thepiyushmisra@gmail.com 9415216934

Uttrakhand Dr. Puneet Agarwal apuneet@ymail.com 9837155465

West Bengal Dr. Kiran Kumar Mukhopadhya orthokiran@gmail.com 94331662760

Central Zone of IOA Dr. Bhuwan Singh drbhuwansingh@yahoo.com 9973379559



State Secretaries Contact Directory

STATE SECRETARY EMAIL MOBILE

OSSAP(AP) Dr. T. Vijay Krishna Reddy drvijayreddy_ortho@yahoo.co.in 9989145675

Bihar Dr. Ritesh Runu drriteshrunu@gmail.com 9572109488

Chhatisgarh Dr. Atin Kundu atin.bestdoc@gmail.com 9826183555

Delhi Dr. Sandeep Kumar drsandeepkumar20@gmail.com 8860810064

Gujarat Dr. Abhijeet Salunke drabhijeetsalunke@gmail.com 9726500263

Himachal Pradesh Dr. Ritesh Soni riteshsoni65@gmail.com 8894612270

Jharkhand Dr. S. Ayan ayancnmc@gmail.com 7261002716

Jammu & Kashmir Dr. Abdul Ghani drghani31@gmail.com 9797597406

Karnataka Dr. Harish Murthy drharishmurthysgkoa@gmail.com 9880765855

Kerala Dr. Ansu Anand A. ansuananda@gmail.com 9447105382

Madhya Pradesh Dr. Ashish Gohiya gohiya@gmail.com 9425303783

Maharashtra Dr. Abhijeet Wahegaonkar abhiwahe@gmail.com 7774034263

NEROSA (North East) Dr. Bhaskar Borgohain bhaskarprofessor@gmail.com 8837275614

Odisha Dr. Satya Ranjan Patra drsatyarp@gmail.com 9438672301

Punjab Dr. Iqbal Singh Ghai isghai@gmail.com 9814109201

Pondicherry Dr. Saravanan ksorthopaediccentre@gmail.com 9787711611

ROSA (Rajasthan) Dr. Vikram Sharma sportsmedjaipur@gmail.com 9414045248

Tamil Nadu Dr. S. Marimuthu drsmms74@gmail.com 9894447770

Telangana Dr. Jagan Mohan Reddy email2jagan@gmail.com 9652133270

Uttar Pradesh Dr. Amit Jaiswal orthomaxhospital@gmail.com 9415087330

Uttrakhand Dr. Gaurav Gupta drgauravorthosurgeon@gmail.com 8755476767

West Bengal Dr. Sabyasachi Santra santra.sabyasachi@gmail.com 9434010800

Central Zone of IOA Dr. Peeyush Chansouria pchansouria@gmail.com 9336912471


